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Results of the English Open FITASC Sporting Championship
Roundwood Shooting Ground 21st & 22nd September 2024

Position

Champion
Runner-up
Third

Mens
Winner
Runner-up
Third

Ladies
Winner
Runner-up
Third

Colts
Winner
Runner-up
Third

Juniors
Winner
Runner-up
Third

Seniors
Winner
Runner-up
Third

Veterans
Winner
Runner-up
Third

Masters
Winner
Runner-up
Third

Competitor

Will Thatcher
Guy Franklin
Michael Harding

Guy Franklin
Owen Jones
Luke Mortimer

Emma Stacey
Natasha Vadaz
Pet Easton

Charlie Faulds
Benjamin Rivers
Edward Cleverley

William Page
Henry Lungley
Alasdair Turnbull

Will Thatcher
Philip Marks
Shaun Stacey

Christopher Smith
Jeft Dix
Andy Armstrong

Michael Harding
Barry Green
Dave Hallett

Score

135
132 +24
132 +22

132
131 by countback
131

131
111
110

124
122
119

131
126
123

135
131
130

131
122 by default
122

132
126
113

B.I.C.T.S.F Ltd, Cawley House, 149-155 Canal Street, Nottingham,
Nottinghamshire, NG1 7HR. Company No.07364235



Position

High Gun

Runner-up
Third

A Class
Winner
2nd
3rd

B Class
Winner
2nd
3rd

C Class
Winner
2nd
3rd

D Class
Winner
2nd
3rd

Competitor

Will Thatcher
Guy Franklin
Mick Harding

Philip Marks
William Page
Shaun Stacey

Christopher Smith
Emma Stacey
Mark Webster

Barry Green
Benjamin Rivers
Andy Armstrong

Mark Doyal
Pet Easton
John Gilligan

Score

135
132 +24
132 +22

131 by countback
131
130 by countback

131 by countback
131
129

126
122 by countback
122

119
110
108 by countback

Note:- Trophy and Medal ties are settled by a shoot-off.

High Gun tie is settled by a shoot-off.
Cash prize ties for lettered classes are determined by countback, unless taking part in a shoot-off

for a medal position.

£250.00
£170.00
£150.00

£100.00
£ 70.00
£ 50.00

£100.00
£ 70.00
£ 50.00

£100.00
£ 70.00
£ 50.00

£100.00
£ 70.00
£ 50.00
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