

Affiliated to the Federation Internationale de Tir aux Armes Sportives de Chasse (FITASC)



## Results of the English Open FITASC Sporting Championship Roundwood Shooting Ground 21st & 22nd September 2024

<b>Position</b>	<b>Competitor</b>	<u>Score</u>
Champion Runner-up Third	Will Thatcher Guy Franklin Michael Harding	$   \begin{array}{r}     135 \\     132 + 24 \\     132 + 22   \end{array} $
Mens Winner Runner-up Third	Guy Franklin Owen Jones Luke Mortimer	132 131 by countback 131
Ladies Winner Runner-up Third	Emma Stacey Natasha Vadaz Pet Easton	131 111 110
Colts Winner Runner-up Third	Charlie Faulds Benjamin Rivers Edward Cleverley	124 122 119
Juniors Winner Runner-up Third	William Page Henry Lungley Alasdair Turnbull	131 126 123
Seniors Winner Runner-up Third	Will Thatcher Philip Marks Shaun Stacey	135 131 130
Veterans Winner Runner-up Third	Christopher Smith Jeff Dix Andy Armstrong	131 122 by default 122
Masters Winner Runner-up Third	Michael Harding Barry Green Dave Hallett	132 126 113
	B.I.C.T.S.F Ltd, Cawley H Nottinghamshire, N	ouse, 149-155 Canal Street, Nottingham, G1 7HR.         Company No.07364235

<b>Position</b>	<b>Competitor</b>	<u>Score</u>	
High Gun	Will Thatcher	135	£250.00
Runner-up	Guy Franklin	132 + 24	£170.00
<u>Third</u>	Mick Harding	132 + 22	£150.00
A Class			
Winner	Philip Marks	131 by countback	£100.00
2nd	William Page	131	£ 70.00
3rd	Shaun Stacey	130 by countback	£ 50.00
D. CI			
B Class Winner	Christopher Smith	131 by countback	£100.00
2nd	<u> </u>	131 by countoack	£ 70.00
	Emma Stacey Mark Webster	129	
3rd	Mark webster	129	£ 50.00
C Class			
Winner	Barry Green	126	£100.00
2nd	Benjamin Rivers	122 by countback	£ 70.00
3rd	Andy Armstrong	122	£ 50.00
D. CI			
<u>D Class</u>		110	04.00.00
Winner	Mark Doyal	119	£100.00
2nd	Pet Easton	110	£ 70.00
3rd	John Gilligan	108 by countback	£ 50.00

Note:- Trophy and Medal ties are settled by a shoot-off.

High Gun tie is settled by a shoot-off.

Cash prize ties for lettered classes are determined by countback, unless taking part in a shoot-off for a medal position.